

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST

For the last 10 years, or as many years as you have for that period, which you have data please provide a breakdown of:

1. the number of Adult ADHD Assessments undertaken per year for upto the last 10 years. Ideally per calendar year.
2. the number of Adult ADHD Assessments for women undertaken per year for upto the last 10 years. Ideally per calendar year.
3. the number of Adult ADHD Assessments for men undertaken per year for upto the last 10 years. Ideally per calendar year.

In response to questions 1-3 inclusive; the NHSCT do not have a commissioned service for Adult ADHD and therefore do not hold this information.

4. the number of Children ADHD Assessments undertaken per year for upto the last 10 years. Ideally per calendar year.
5. the number of Children (Under 18) ADHD Assessments for girls undertaken per year for upto the last 10 years. Ideally per calendar year.
6. the number of Children (Under 18) ADHD Assessments for boys undertaken per year for upto the last 10 years. Ideally per calendar year.

In response to Questions 4-6 inclusive; please note that our computerised systems only record from 2015 onwards; please see detailed Table below:-

Calendar Year:-		Female:-	Male:-	Total:-
01/01/2015 - 31/12/2015		93	254	347
01/01/2016 - 31/12/2016		65	234	299
01/01/2017 - 31/12/2017		123	399	522
01/01/2018 - 31/12/2018		129	468	597
01/01/2019 - 31/12/2019		132	431	563
01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020		93	238	331
01/01/2021 - 31/10/2021		52	146	198
Grand Total		687	2170	2857